Treatment Court are in place and are being implemented as recommended by NADCP strategies. 
All services have been delivered with fidelity to the Treatment Court model, following best 
practices and utilizing the ten critical components of Treatment Court. As of December 31, 2023, 
CCTC has enrolled one hundred and six (106) participants since the program’s start. Since the 
program’s inception, forty-three (43) have successfully graduated from the program, fifty-one 
(51) have been terminated, and there are currently sixteen (16) active with four (4) absconded. 
Throughout 2023, there were twenty-four (24) people in the program, with twenty-one active